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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 17th round, Match #130

Friday, 22.02.2026, 13:00, Kolos, Kovalivka. 2°C. Spectators: 989

«Kolos» Kovalivka

0 : 2

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
3 Kozik Eduard
77 Poniedielnik Andrii
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
47 Denysenko Daniil
20 Gagnidze Nika
17 Salabai Anton
14 Kane Ibrahim
70 Klymchuk Yurii

Substitutes
1 Matsapura Dmytro
38 Puzankov Tymur
2 Rukhadze Zurab
6 Burda Mykyta
44 Shershen Vladyslav
80 Kryvoruchko Oleh
90 Bezruchuk Oleksii
19 Alefirenko Danyil
15 Husol Artem
11 Tahiri Ardit
81 Popravka Yehor

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

23 Volynets Yevhenii
5 Sarapii Eduard
7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
14 Emerllahu Lindon
15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
44 Chobotenko Serhii
55 Krushynskyi Borys
89 Haiduchyk Mykola

Substitutes
21 Bushchan Georgii
1 Kudryk Oleh
4 Kravchenko Mykyta
6 Talles
9 Filippov Oleksandr
16 Krasniqi Ilir
19 Shepelev Volodymyr
29 Borel
30 Liedniev Bohdan
31 Maisuradze Giorgi
45 Braharu Maksym
95 Krasnopir Ihor

Coach
Kravchenko Serhii

Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Assistant 1:
Myronov Oleksii
Assistant 2:
Hrushko Svitlana
4th Official:
Prychyna Sofiia
Referee Observer:
Pluzhnyk Oleh

VAR Referee:
Paskhal Ihor
VAR Referee Assistant:
Nyzhnyk Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Suriak Yurii
Delegate:
Shved Vitalii
Security Officer:
Posternak Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 17th round, Match #130
Friday, 22.02.2026, 13:00, Kolos, Kovalivka. 2°C. Spectators: 989

«Kolos» Kovalivka 0 : 2 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
5' 44 Chobotenko Serhii

25' 11 Hutsuliak Oleksii

17 Salabai Anton 51'

14 Kane Ibrahim
19 Alefirenko Danyil 63'

65' 14 Emerllahu Lindon
45 Braharu Maksym

65' 89 Haiduchyk Mykola
95 Krasnopir Ihor

68' 95 Krasnopir Ihor

72' 23 Volynets Yevhenii
47 Denysenko Daniil

11 Tahiri Ardit 74'

82' 8 Babenko Ruslan
16 Krasniqi Ilir

17 Salabai Anton
15 Husol Artem 82'

70 Klymchuk Yurii
90 Bezruchuk Oleksii 82'

88' 7 Nazarenko Oleksandr
19 Shepelev Volodymyr

88' 55 Krushynskyi Borys
31 Maisuradze Giorgi

89' 44 Chobotenko Serhii

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


